COUNTERPERSON
TRAINING
T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
2 WWW.TECUMSEH.COM
COURSE DESCRIPTION	 3
ABOUT US	 3

           EC fan motor
CELSEON
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
CL
S  = Standard
E  = Evaporative
A  = Chassis 0
B  = Chassis 1
C  = Chassis 1.5
D  = Chassis 2
1  = LBP LST
2  = LBP HST
W  = L/MBP LST
X  = L/MBP HST
First number is
total digits.
Remainder is
capacity in Btu/h.
U  = R-290
AA/LS  = 115V/60Hz
DS  = 115-127V/60Hz
GS  = 220V/50-60Hz
NA  = 208-230V/60Hz
XA  = 115V/60Hz
XN = 208-230V/60Hz
             200-220V/50Hz
7  = 7 mm
5  = 5 mm
E  = EC Fan Motor
P  = Shaded Pole
S  = Sweat Connections
P  = Sweat Connections,
          Filter Drier
G = Sweat Connections
         and Service Valves
C = Custom
1  = First P  = Power Cord
F  = Filter Drier
14 WWW.TECUMSEH.COM
C O U N T E R  P E R S O N  T R A I N I N G
SERIAL LABELS
IDENTIFICATION OF DATE OF MANUFACTURE
(VSC SERIES SCROLL COMPRESSORS)
All Tecumseh VSC Series scroll compressors with a “Code Date” of S1915
or later for CBP & HBP models or, with a “Code Date” of FE25 or later for
LBP models, are subject to the new Warranty Policy.
S 03 09 K 12345
Manufacturing
Location
Production
Week
Production
Year
5 Digit
Serial Number
COMMERCIAL BACK PRESSURE (CBP) &
AIR CONDITIONING (HBP) MODELS
A B 25 12345678
Year
Code
Month
Code
Plant Assembly
Line Code
8 Digit
Serial Number
LOW BACK PRESSURE
(LBP) MODELS
SERIAL LABEL MONTH IDENTIFIERS
A – 2010/January	 D – 2013/April	 G –2016/July	 K – 2019/October
B – 2011/February	 E – 2014/May	 H – 2017/August	 L – 2020/November
C – 2012/March	 F – 2015/June	 J – 2018/September	 M – 2021/December